
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Variety Triat Maturity
Yield 
(t/ha)

% of Hyola 
404RR

Protein 
%

Oil %
Farmanco 
Economic 
Ranking

GT 42 RR Hybrid early-mid maturing 1.386 99% 22.2 48.4 $637

Hyola 404 RR RR Hybrid Early 1.401 100% 21.5 48.9 $648

IH30RR RR Hybrid Early 1.466 105% 22.4 48.0 $674

IH52RR RR Hybrid Mid - season 1.526 109% 20.7 49.7 $717

IH51RR RR Hybrid Mid - season 1.568 112% 20.4 47.1 $718

GT50 RR Hybrid Mid - Early 1.685 120% 21.1 47.0 $776

NCH13G046 RR Hybrid Mid - Early 1.707 122% 20.5 47.5 $790

44Y26RR RR Hybrid Early - Mid 1.733 124% 21.4 47.0 $800

44Y24RR RR Hybrid Early - Mid 2.250 161% 22.6 48.5 $1,070

Yield, protein and oil adjusted for moisture

Plot area reduced from 800 m × 12 m to 250 m × 12 m where crop was more even and no poor germination

Site Mean (t/ha) 1.593 Site Mean ($/ha) $739
Probability 0.368 Probability 0.369

Least significant difference 5% 0.986 Least significant difference 5% $487
CV % 12.5 CV % 13.3

Soil Description: River Loam to red/black clay January 0

Date Sown: February 7.5

Date Harvested: March 38.5

Seeding Rate: 2.3 kg/ha April 66.5 66.5

May 30 96.5

Length (m) 250 June 75.5 172

Width (m) 12 July 38.5 210.5

Plot Area (ha) 0.3 August 59 269.5

Conversion Factor 3.3 September 44.5 314

October 13.5 327.5

Growing Season (mm) 327.5 Total 373.5

Site Yield (t/ha) 1.593

kg/mm - Rainfall 4.9 Station: T Carmody

Farmanco Economic Ranking

Site Details
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Variety Triat Maturity
Yield 
(t/ha)

% of Hyola 
404RR

Protein 
%

Oil %

GT 42 RR Hybrid early‐mid maturing 1.386 99% 22.2 48.4
Hyola 404 RR RR Hybrid Early 1.401 100% 21.5 48.9
IH30RR RR Hybrid Early 1.466 105% 22.4 48.0
IH52RR RR Hybrid Mid ‐ season 1.526 109% 20.7 49.7
IH51RR RR Hybrid Mid ‐ season 1.568 112% 20.4 47.1
GT50 RR Hybrid Mid ‐ Early 1.685 120% 21.1 47.0
NCH13G046 RR Hybrid Mid ‐ Early 1.707 122% 20.5 47.5
44Y26RR RR Hybrid Early ‐ Mid 1.733 124% 21.4 47.0
44Y24RR RR Hybrid Early ‐ Mid 2.250 161% 22.6 48.5
Yield, protein and oil adjusted for moisture

Plot area reduced from 800 m × 12 m to 250 m × 12 m where crop was more even and no poor germination

Site Mean (t/ha) 1.593
Probability 0.368

Least significant difference 5% 0.986
CV % 12.5

Soil Description: River Loam to red/black clay January 0

Date Sown: February 7.5

Date Harvested: March 38.5

Seeding Rate: 2.3 kg/ha April 66.5 66.5

May 30 96.5

Length (m) 250 June 75.5 172

Width (m) 12 July 38.5 210.5

Plot Area (ha) 0.3 August 59 269.5

Conversion Factor 3.33 September 44.5 314

October 13.5 327.5

Growing Season (mm)
327.5

November

Site Yield (t/ha) 1.593 Total 373.5

kg/mm - Rainfall 4.9

Station: T Carmody
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Plot Variety! Yield (t/ha)
% of Site 

Mean Yield

1 Hyola 404 RR 1.613 102% 1.613

2 44Y24RR 2.227 141%

3 IH30RR 1.457 92%

4 Hyola 404 RR 1.267 80% 1.267

5 IH52RR 1.513 96%

6 GT50 1.680 106%

7 NCH13G046 1.700 108%
8 Hyola 404 RR 1.280 81% 1.280

9 GT 42 1.370 87%
10 44Y26RR 1.720 109%
11 IH51RR 1.567 99%

Harvested 23rd October 2015
Plot area reduced from 800 m × 12 m to 250 m × 12 m where crop was more even and no poor germination

River Loam to red/black clay Site Mean (t/ha) 1.581
Probability 0.366

2.3 kg/ha Least significant difference 5% 0.976
CV % 12.400

250.00 12 0.30 3.33
Length (m) Width (m) Area (m2) Conversion Factor

Soil Description: 
Date Sown: 
Seeding Rate:

Sunday, 19 April 2015

Plot Dimensions

R² = 1
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